1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com152
TNP10 Series
Thin Film TO-126 Resistor
Ohmite offers a high power heatsinkable TO-126 packaged
resistor. They can achieve 1W in free air and 10W when
attached to a proper heatsink. The non-inductive design is ideal
for high speed circuits. These models exhibit low noise, high
frequency operation and high density installation. Applications

DIMENSIONS
(in./mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
ASSOCIATED PARTS
0.15"
(3.8mm ±.2)
ø0.12"
(3.1mm ±.1)
0.6"
(1.40mm ±.05)
0.02"
(0.6mm ±.05)
0.20"
(5.08mm ±.05)
0.07"
(1.75mm ±.1)
0.02"
(0.5mm ±.05)
0.47"
(12.0mm ±.2)
0.67"
(17.0mm ±1.0)
0.12"
(3.1mm ±.2)
0.13"
(3.2mm ±.5)
0.33"
(8.5mm ±.2)
T N P 1 0 S C 5 0 R 0 F E
Resistance
R500 = 0.500Ω
1R00 = 1Ω
250R = 250Ω
1K00 = 1,000Ω
25K5 = 25,500Ω
Tolerance
F = 1%
J  = 5%
TCR
H = 250ppm
A = 100ppm
C = 50ppm
RoHS
compliant